
 

                                               Department of Biotechnology 

University of Kerala, Kariavattom, 

Thiruvananthapuram – 695581 Ph. No: 04712308778 

 

No. BioTech/Purchase – RM UGC BSR/2023-24/002                                                Date: 28.11.2023 

 

Competitive sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of  Minus Twenty Freezer with make and 

specifications detailed below. Sealed quotations addressed to Dr. Renu Mohan, UGC Assistant 

Professor, Department of Biotechnology, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, 

Thiruvanathapuram-695581 should reach on or before 15.12.2023, 2:00 pm. The quotation will be 

opened at 3:00 pm on 15.12.2023 at the Department of Biotechnology, University of Kerala, 

Kariavattom Campus.  

 

 

Sl 

No 

Name of the 

item 

Quantity Technical specification 

1 Minus Twenty 

Freezer 

1  Should have capacity more than 300 litres 

 Temperature range (-16°C to -25°C), digital display for 

temperature, quick freezing function 

 Should have alarm for high/low temperature and open 

door 

 The freezer should have reversible door and sealed 

drawers 

 Should have lock for the door, heavy duty condenser, 

CFC free refrigerant 

 Should have cooling fan and frost free cooling, energy 

class A+ and stabilizer 

 Warranty: for freezer minimum 2 years and for 

compressor 5 years  

 

  



General Instructions:  

 Incomplete & conditional quotations received after the due date will be summarily rejected 

without assigning any reasons thereof.  

 The price should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, transportation, installation etc. Nothing extra 

will be paid in addition to the quoted rate.  

 The price should be quoted only in Indian Rupees. 

 The quotation shall be typed and signed by the bidder.  

 Payment terms: The Department shall release the payment only after inspecting the equipment 

and satisfy that the supply is as per the requirements. The payment will be made after successful 

completion of the supply on producing the invoice in duplicate. 

 Validity of the quotation: Quotation submitted shall remain valid at least for 90 days from the 

date of opening of the quotation 

 Delivery and installation: Proposed delivery schedule should be mentioned clearly. Delivery 

and installation should be made at the Department of Biotechnology, University of Kerala, 

Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram- 695581, without any extra cost. 

 Warranty: Maximum warranty has to be given for the item and the supplier shall guarantee to 

repair/repair the item or its part, if found defective within the warranty period. The entire 

expenditure for the repair/replacement of the item in this regard shall be borne by the supplier. 

 In case of any dispute arises, the decision of the University authority shall be final and binding 

on bidders.  

 The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any or all of the tenders received fully or 

partly without assigning any reason thereof. 

 The quotations will be opened at the office of Dr, Renu Mohan, UGC Assistant Professor, 

Department of Biotechnology, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, 

Thiruvananthapuram on 15.12.2023 at 3:00 pm. 

                                           

 

                                                                                                Dr. Renu Mohan 

                                                                                                UGC Assistant Professor 

                                                                                                Department of Biotechnology 

                                                                                                University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus 

                                                                                               Thiruvananthapuram 

 

 


